

**NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET**

MUNICIPALITY: BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEWJERSEY
PROJECT: YEAR 2020 SPRING ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
FOR: MAYWMUN20.012
BIDS RECEIVED: MAY 14, 2020 - 11:00am

SPRING ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM				Frank Macchione Constr. 168 Midwood Avenue Paramus, NJ 07652		Smith-Sondy Asphalt 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057		4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		D.L.S. Contracting 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		Cifelli & Son 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 33,497.88	\$ 33,497.88	\$ 9,735.00	\$ 9,735.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Breakway Barricades	UNIT	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
4	Drum	UNIT	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	Traffic Control Allowance	ALLOW	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	Construction Signs	SF	150	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 1	UNIT	9	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09
9	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	1,480	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 60,680.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 56,240.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 50,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 51,800.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	25	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 164.50	\$ 4,112.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,000.00
11	Belgian Curb (Header Curb)	LF	315	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 12,442.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,175.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	780	\$ 75.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 87.55	\$ 68,289.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 63,960.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 76,440.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 95.65	\$ 9,565.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
14	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	210	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 95.65	\$ 20,086.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,100.00
15	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	10,950	\$ 3.50	\$ 38,325.00	\$ 4.57	\$ 50,041.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 46,537.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 48,180.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 42,705.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 50,917.50
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	TONS	1,265	\$ 99.00	\$ 125,235.00	\$ 86.57	\$ 109,511.05	\$ 92.00	\$ 116,380.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 101,200.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 116,380.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 106,260.00	\$ 82.35	\$ 104,172.75
17	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	TONS	705	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.05	\$ 0.45	\$ 317.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,675.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 54,990.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 705.00
18	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	2,950	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 15,487.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,750.00
19	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	CY	835	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.35	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.35	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,535.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,175.00
20	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	16	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00
21	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
22	Reset Existing Castings (Inlets & Manholes)	UNIT	25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
23	Curb Piece	UNIT	9	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
24	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	7	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
25	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
26	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
27	Stormwater Manhole, 4' Diameter	UNIT	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	12" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	Tree Removal, 12" - 18" Dia. (if and where directed)	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	Tree Removal, 18" - 24" Dia (if and where directed)	UNIT	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
31	Tree Removal, 24" - 36" Dia (if and where directed)	UNIT	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
32	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4"	LF	700	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 588.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 595.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 910.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00
33	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6"	LF	610	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 762.50	\$ 1.12	\$ 683.20	\$ 1.20	\$ 732.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,372.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,372.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,830.00
34	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12"	LF	465	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 2.51	\$ 1,167.15	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,046.25	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,069.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,511.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,743.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,860.00
35	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24"	LF	295	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 5.02	\$ 1,480.90	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,327.50	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,622.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,770.00
36	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	400	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	400	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
38	Straw Mulching	SY	400	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
39	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
40	Contract Allowance for Asphalt Price Adjustment	ALLOW	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
41	Contract Allowance for Fuel Price Adjustment	ALLOW	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
42	Contract Allowance for Excavation, Regulated	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
43	Contract Allowance for Soil Sampling and Analysis, Regulated Material	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
44	Contract Allowance for Disposal of Regulated Material	ALLOW	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
45	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALLOW	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
BASE BID					\$ 485,000.00		\$ 486,719.70		\$ 584,051.45		\$ 610,729.00		\$ 608,822.25		\$ 617,850.25		\$ 617,582.34
<i>Contractor's Incorrect Amount in RED Strikethrough</i>							\$ -168,719.70								\$ -617,870.25		

**NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET**

MUNICIPALITY: BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEWJERSEY
PROJECT: YEAR 2020 SPRING ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
FOR: MAYWMUN20.012
BIDS RECEIVED: MAY 14, 2020 - 11:00am

SPRING ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM				Frank Macchione Const. 168 Midwood Road Paramus, NJ 07652		Smith-Sondy Asphalt 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057		4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		D.L.S. Contracting 36 Montezano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		Cifelli & Son 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1A	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (if and where directed)	LF	200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
2A	Detectable Warning Surface (if and where directed)	SY	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 164.50	\$ 658.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 112.00
3A	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 87.58	\$ 17,516.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 19,600.00
4A	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	200	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 95.65	\$ 19,130.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00
5A	HMA Milling, 3" or Less (if and where directed)	SY	2,700	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4.57	\$ 12,339.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 12,555.00
6A	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick (if and where directed)	TONS	320	\$ 93.50	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 24,160.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 29,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 29,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 82.35	\$ 26,352.00
7A	Reset Existing Casting (Inlets & Manholes) (if and where directed)	UNIT	4	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
8A	Curb Piece (if and where directed)	UNIT	4	\$ 249.24	\$ 996.96	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
9A	Bicycle Safe Grate (if and where directed)	UNIT	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
10A	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B (if and where directed)	UNIT	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
11A	Traffic Markings, Long Life, Thermoplastic, Symbols (if and where directed)	SF	50	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00
12A	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24" (if and where directed)	LF	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00
ALTERNATE BID A					\$ 88,867.00		\$ 90,673.00		\$ 90,620.00		\$ 84,575.00		\$ 93,460.00		\$ 91,019.00		\$ 97,863.00
<i>Contractor's Incorrect Amount in RED Strikethrough</i>					\$ 88,995.00												